

HB1263/934936/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1263
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 13, strike “their” and substitute “the vehicle recycler’s”; and in line 15, strike “recycling” and substitute “processing”.

On page 2, in line 2, after “terms;” insert “providing for the termination of this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 in line 16, on page 6 in lines 6 and 27, on page 7 in lines 3, 5, 10, 22, and 31, on page 9 in lines 18, 22, and 34, and on page 10 in lines 7, 10, and 15, in each instance, strike “**RECYCLING**” and substitute “PROCESSING”.

On page 4, in line 9, after “LIGHT” insert “SWITCH ASSEMBLY”.

On page 6, in line 31, after “**SWITCH**” insert “OR LIGHT SWITCH ASSEMBLY”; in line 32, strike “**BREAKING**” and substitute “BRAKING SYSTEM”; and in the same line, after “**SWITCH**” insert “ASSEMBLY”.

On page 7, in line 2, after “**SWITCH**” insert “OR LIGHT SWITCH ASSEMBLY”; in line 3, strike “**BREAKING**” and substitute “BRAKING SYSTEM”; and in the same line, after “**SWITCH**” insert “ASSEMBLY”.

On page 16, in line 6, strike “LIGHT”; and strike beginning with “, ANTILOCK” in line 6 down through “SWITCH,” in line 7.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 17, strike beginning with “, subject” in line 35 down through “Act,” in line 36; in line 36, after “2009.” insert “It shall remain effective for a period of 8 years and 6 months and, at the end of December 31, 2017, with no further action required by the General Assembly, this Act shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect.”.